
 

Overall-All Categories Open Men

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Time

1 630 RYAN JOHNSON OPEN MEN 02:36:57.760 1 630 RYAN JOHNSON 02:36:57.760

2 629 CARSON BECKETT OPEN MEN 02:36:57.926 2 629 CARSON BECKETT 02:36:57.926

3 638 NATHAN SUROWIEC OPEN MEN 02:37:03.830 3 638 NATHAN SUROWIEC 02:37:03.830

4 640 MANOLO WROLICH OPEN MEN 02:41:14.730 4 640 MANOLO WROLICH 02:41:14.730

5 644 ALEX RUNGE MEN 30-39 02:44:33.380 5 783 WILL PFEIFFER 02:46:32.485

6 625 OPHIR SEFIHA MEN 50-59 02:45:20.890 6 636 JOE PENLEY 02:53:47.993

7 783 WILL PFEIFFER OPEN MEN 02:46:32.485 7 781 JACK REILLY 02:58:43.660

8 627 CHAD DAVIS MEN 50-59 02:49:44.970 8 639 JOSEPH SEIDEL 02:59:21.450

9 750 MIKE SZABO MEN 40-49 02:50:36.433 9 786 TIMOTHY MESSEN 03:05:34.017

10 762 JACOB MCGAHEY MEN 40-49 02:51:11.000 10 787 SIMON LEWIS 03:05:47.730

11 641 DOUG TODD MEN 30-39 02:52:46.830 11 780 AIDAN RUSS 03:16:34.353

12 636 JOE PENLEY OPEN MEN 02:53:47.993 12 789 DANIEL HOLT 03:17:21.230

13 781 JACK REILLY OPEN MEN 02:58:43.660 13 619 LUKAS FRY 03:20:47.558

14 617 MADISON MALONEY OPEN WOMEN 02:58:49.250 14 791 BENJAMIN DUMMER 03:22:58.127

15 691 CHARLIE PUTNAL MEN 50-59 02:58:52.360 15 799 ANDREW ALONIS 03:23:36.810

16 639 JOSEPH SEIDEL OPEN MEN 02:59:21.450 16 790 TURNER GLASER 03:27:29.140

17 623 CHANDLER SPEARS MEN 50-59 03:00:59.248 17 795 BENJAMIN COOMES 03:28:03.793

18 786 TIMOTHY MESSEN OPEN MEN 03:05:34.017 18 615 GUSTAVO MAGAS 03:36:56.445

19 787 SIMON LEWIS OPEN MEN 03:05:47.730 19 793 ALAN DISHMAN 03:49:42.713

20 704 LLOYD JONES MEN 50-59 03:08:08.500 20 782 GREG REDDEN 03:53:29.743

21 692 ADAM PENNY MEN 50-59 03:09:37.890 21 788 CALEB KORSON 04:01:12.100

22 668 TROY TUCKER MEN 60+ 03:09:39.383 22 792 KIET DO 04:51:07.220

Dirt Diggler Gravel Grinder
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23 718 TATE COVERDALE MEN 50-59 03:10:40.450 23 794 KEN CZAJKA 05:04:26.660

24 754 LARRY SAN MARTIN MEN 40-49 03:11:59.170 24 797 MICHAEL ASHBURN 05:05:05.384

25 642 LEONARD MOON MEN 50-59 03:12:59.200 25 628 CHRIS WILSON 05:05:58.298

26 736 ERAN JENNINGS MEN 30-39 03:12:59.690

27 645 DAVID SCHLITTER CLYDESDALE 03:15:04.130 Men 30-39

28 624 BRENT CLYMER MEN 50-59 03:16:08.683 Place Bib Name Time

29 634 MICHAEL HODGES MEN 50-59 03:16:10.371 1 644 ALEX RUNGE 02:44:33.380

30 682 TY TAGAMI MEN 50-59 03:16:30.960 2 641 DOUG TODD 02:52:46.830

31 780 AIDAN RUSS OPEN MEN 03:16:34.353 3 736 ERAN JENNINGS 03:12:59.690

32 789 DANIEL HOLT OPEN MEN 03:17:21.230 4 735 SAM LOUNSBURY 03:24:32.920

33 686 ERIK SCHUMM MEN 50-59 03:17:40.459 5 737 CONNOR HINTZ 03:25:00.550

34 767 BENJAMIN FINASKE MEN 40-49 03:17:54.503 6 739 KYLE GUIE 03:30:09.180

35 717 JASON CROSBY MEN 50-59 03:20:01.493 7 729 SEAN TAYLOR 03:30:15.230

36 768 NICHOLAS FIEDLER MEN 40-49 03:20:36.740 8 731 MICHAEL SEGVICH 03:32:13.938

37 619 LUKAS FRY OPEN MEN 03:20:47.558 9 742 SILVIO FONTECCHIO 03:33:27.930

38 646 BRIAN CURRAN MEN 50-59 03:21:02.597 10 745 ALEX DEAL 03:36:45.140

39 616 JONATHAN SCHWARTZMAN MEN 40-49 03:21:38.700 11 743 TAYLOR FARMAN 03:37:15.297

40 791 BENJAMIN DUMMER OPEN MEN 03:22:58.127 12 730 CORY ST.CLAIR 03:49:13.847

41 765 JODY GUOKAS MEN 40-49 03:23:31.741 13 733 CHUCK NORRIS 04:11:29.570

42 799 ANDREW ALONIS OPEN MEN 03:23:36.810 14 732 CARLO SCHMIDT 04:11:29.810

43 727 PHIL ALBRIGHT MEN 50-59 03:23:38.074 15 734 CHRIS MONKAITIS 04:53:45.761

44 735 SAM LOUNSBURY MEN 30-39 03:24:32.920

45 737 CONNOR HINTZ MEN 30-39 03:25:00.550 Men 40-49

46 707 DAVID HICKS MEN 50-59 03:25:45.630 Place Bib Name Time

47 633 JOSSELYN HODGES WOMEN 30-39 03:26:33.600 1 750 MIKE SZABO 02:50:36.433

48 790 TURNER GLASER OPEN MEN 03:27:29.140 2 762 JACOB MCGAHEY 02:51:11.000

49 795 BENJAMIN COOMES OPEN MEN 03:28:03.793 3 754 LARRY SAN MARTIN 03:11:59.170

50 648 JACKIE COHEN WOMEN 50+ 03:28:59.460 4 767 BENJAMIN FINASKE 03:17:54.503

51 724 JIM BILOTTO MEN 50-59 03:29:55.950 5 768 NICHOLAS FIEDLER 03:20:36.740

52 766 BRANDON GAVIC MEN 40-49 03:30:05.390 6 616 JONATHAN SCHWARTZMAN 03:21:38.700

53 739 KYLE GUIE MEN 30-39 03:30:09.180 7 765 JODY GUOKAS 03:23:31.741

54 729 SEAN TAYLOR MEN 30-39 03:30:15.230 8 766 BRANDON GAVIC 03:30:05.390

55 771 FREEMAN COLEMAN MEN 40-49 03:31:44.140 9 771 FREEMAN COLEMAN 03:31:44.140

56 661 CHRIS STERCHI CLYDESDALE 03:31:46.215 10 756 CHRIS ROBINSON 03:32:01.230



57 756 CHRIS ROBINSON MEN 40-49 03:32:01.230 11 774 JASON CLANIN 03:32:37.210

58 731 MICHAEL SEGVICH MEN 30-39 03:32:13.938 12 620 BRANDON FRY 03:33:49.146

59 774 JASON CLANIN MEN 40-49 03:32:37.210 13 761 CONOR MCNALLY 03:37:10.930

60 742 SILVIO FONTECCHIO MEN 30-39 03:33:27.930 14 759 WES PARRISH 03:38:51.166

61 620 BRANDON FRY MEN 40-49 03:33:49.146 15 769 JONATHAN CZARNECKI 03:49:58.757

62 677 ROBERT GADDIS MEN 60+ 03:34:20.570 16 770 DEREK CONNER 03:53:03.178

63 701 KEN LICHTENBERGER MEN 50-59 03:34:29.350 17 764 MICHAEL HOMAN 03:55:07.321

64 643 PATRICK JONES MEN 50-59 03:35:57.049 18 752 MICHAEL SHARP 03:56:14.893

65 745 ALEX DEAL MEN 30-39 03:36:45.140 19 746 NATHAN WYATT 04:01:56.108

66 615 GUSTAVO MAGAS OPEN MEN 03:36:56.445 20 755 ANDREW ROUTZAHN 04:08:07.290

67 761 CONOR MCNALLY MEN 40-49 03:37:10.930 21 753 MIGUEL ANGEL SANTOS 04:30:10.470

68 743 TAYLOR FARMAN MEN 30-39 03:37:15.297 22 763 JOSHUA HOWARD 04:30:20.264

69 687 RIP SANDERS MEN 50-59 03:37:53.108 23 778 RUSSELL BAGGETT 04:38:12.160

70 759 WES PARRISH MEN 40-49 03:38:51.166 24 760 DAVID MONTGOMERY 05:05:21.710

71 647 BO OFARRELL CLYDESDALE 03:39:43.248 - 777 RYAN BRAATEN DNF

72 725 JAMES ANDREWS MEN 50-59 03:39:43.900 - 758 FELIPE PEDROSA DNF

73 696 QUENTON MILLEN MEN 50-59 03:40:15.930

74 683 SCOTT SUTTER MEN 50-59 03:41:13.380 Men 50-59

75 618 SAMANTHA BENDT WOMEN 40-49 03:42:17.980 Place Bib Name Time

76 715 BRIAN FIFE MEN 50-59 03:44:44.658 1 625 OPHIR SEFIHA 02:45:20.890

77 665 JOSHUA EBERT CLYDESDALE 03:47:43.200 2 627 CHAD DAVIS 02:49:44.970

78 698 CHRIS MCCOY MEN 50-59 03:48:57.597 3 691 CHARLIE PUTNAL 02:58:52.360

79 730 CORY ST.CLAIR MEN 30-39 03:49:13.847 4 623 CHANDLER SPEARS 03:00:59.248

80 714 KEITH FLOOD MEN 50-59 03:49:24.270 5 704 LLOYD JONES 03:08:08.500

81 632 SHAUNAH WHITED-ZINK WOMEN 30-39 03:49:24.320 6 692 ADAM PENNY 03:09:37.890

82 793 ALAN DISHMAN OPEN MEN 03:49:42.713 7 718 TATE COVERDALE 03:10:40.450

83 769 JONATHAN CZARNECKI MEN 40-49 03:49:58.757 8 642 LEONARD MOON 03:12:59.200

84 657 KELSEY RODRIGUEZ OPEN WOMEN 03:50:58.580 9 624 BRENT CLYMER 03:16:08.683

85 685 STEPHEN SCOFF MEN 50-59 03:52:22.344 10 634 MICHAEL HODGES 03:16:10.371

86 770 DEREK CONNER MEN 40-49 03:53:03.178 11 682 TY TAGAMI 03:16:30.960

87 782 GREG REDDEN OPEN MEN 03:53:29.743 12 686 ERIK SCHUMM 03:17:40.459

88 622 JEFF MEIER MEN 50-59 03:54:03.951 13 717 JASON CROSBY 03:20:01.493

89 650 STACY ROBINSON WOMEN 40-49 03:54:51.192 14 646 BRIAN CURRAN 03:21:02.597

90 764 MICHAEL HOMAN MEN 40-49 03:55:07.321 15 727 PHIL ALBRIGHT 03:23:38.074



91 719 ALLAN COUCH MEN 50-59 03:55:41.954 16 707 DAVID HICKS 03:25:45.630

92 700 ADRIAN LONG MEN 50-59 03:56:13.427 17 724 JIM BILOTTO 03:29:55.950

93 752 MICHAEL SHARP MEN 40-49 03:56:14.893 18 701 KEN LICHTENBERGER 03:34:29.350

94 626 MIKE ROBERTSON MEN 60+ 03:56:27.957 19 643 PATRICK JONES 03:35:57.049

95 711 CHAD HALLYBURTON MEN 50-59 04:00:40.100 20 687 RIP SANDERS 03:37:53.108

96 788 CALEB KORSON OPEN MEN 04:01:12.100 21 725 JAMES ANDREWS 03:39:43.900

97 655 LAUREN GILBERT WOMEN 30-39 04:01:39.510 22 696 QUENTON MILLEN 03:40:15.930

98 671 JAY MARSCHALL MEN 60+ 04:01:52.870 23 683 SCOTT SUTTER 03:41:13.380

99 746 NATHAN WYATT MEN 40-49 04:01:56.108 24 715 BRIAN FIFE 03:44:44.658

100 694 DAN MUIR MEN 50-59 04:06:37.500 25 698 CHRIS MCCOY 03:48:57.597

101 621 CHRISTY DANIEL WOMEN 40-49 04:07:21.940 26 714 KEITH FLOOD 03:49:24.270

102 672 BRUCE MANN MEN 60+ 04:07:47.850 27 685 STEPHEN SCOFF 03:52:22.344

103 755 ANDREW ROUTZAHN MEN 40-49 04:08:07.290 28 622 JEFF MEIER 03:54:03.951

104 709 JAY HENSLEY MEN 50-59 04:10:43.295 29 719 ALLAN COUCH 03:55:41.954

105 656 KATELYN CHAMBERS WOMEN 30-39 04:11:11.650 30 700 ADRIAN LONG 03:56:13.427

106 733 CHUCK NORRIS MEN 30-39 04:11:29.570 31 711 CHAD HALLYBURTON 04:00:40.100

107 732 CARLO SCHMIDT MEN 30-39 04:11:29.810 32 694 DAN MUIR 04:06:37.500

108 651 DAWN HILL WOMEN 40-49 04:12:43.788 33 709 JAY HENSLEY 04:10:43.295

109 688 DAVID ROBINSON MEN 50-59 04:14:27.048 34 688 DAVID ROBINSON 04:14:27.048

110 680 TOMMY WILHOIT MEN 50-59 04:14:39.850 35 680 TOMMY WILHOIT 04:14:39.850

111 689 DAVID RIEDER MEN 50-59 04:15:17.600 36 689 DAVID RIEDER 04:15:17.600

112 723 JOHN BOYD MEN 50-59 04:16:02.640 37 723 JOHN BOYD 04:16:02.640

113 697 TIM MCMULLAN MEN 50-59 04:20:42.360 38 697 TIM MCMULLAN 04:20:42.360

114 713 JEFFREY GACA MEN 50-59 04:21:01.797 39 713 JEFFREY GACA 04:21:01.797

115 675 WILLIAM HAGESTAD II MEN 60+ 04:24:43.160 40 708 ROBERTO A. HERNANDEZ 04:48:54.753

116 635 YEMEL ORTEGA MEN 60+ 04:28:26.000 41 695 ANDREW MOONEY 04:51:06.540

117 753 MIGUEL ANGEL SANTOS MEN 40-49 04:30:10.470 42 690 BRIAN RIDER 04:54:12.836

118 763 JOSHUA HOWARD MEN 40-49 04:30:20.264 43 684 MICHAEL SULE 04:58:49.410

119 664 BRIAN FUNDERBURKE CLYDESDALE 04:32:34.600 - 705 WILLIAM HOUSE DNF

120 778 RUSSELL BAGGETT MEN 40-49 04:38:12.160 - 693 CLAY PARKS DNF

121 660 RIKI WHITING CLYDESDALE 04:38:38.220

122 708 ROBERTO A. HERNANDEZ MEN 50-59 04:48:54.753

123 695 ANDREW MOONEY MEN 50-59 04:51:06.540

124 792 KIET DO OPEN MEN 04:51:07.220



125 734 CHRIS MONKAITIS MEN 30-39 04:53:45.761 Men 60+

126 690 BRIAN RIDER MEN 50-59 04:54:12.836 Place Bib Name Time

127 684 MICHAEL SULE MEN 50-59 04:58:49.410 1 668 TROY TUCKER 03:09:39.383

128 794 KEN CZAJKA OPEN MEN 05:04:26.660 2 677 ROBERT GADDIS 03:34:20.570

129 797 MICHAEL ASHBURN OPEN MEN 05:05:05.384 3 626 MIKE ROBERTSON 03:56:27.957

130 760 DAVID MONTGOMERY MEN 40-49 05:05:21.710 4 671 JAY MARSCHALL 04:01:52.870

131 628 CHRIS WILSON OPEN MEN 05:05:58.298 5 672 BRUCE MANN 04:07:47.850

132 676 RICHARD GERARDI MEN 60+ 05:27:30.290 6 675 WILLIAM HAGESTAD II 04:24:43.160

133 670 DERALD RUTHERFORD MEN 60+ 05:37:59.500 7 635 YEMEL ORTEGA 04:28:26.000

- 705 WILLIAM HOUSE MEN 50-59 DNF 8 676 RICHARD GERARDI 05:27:30.290

- 693 CLAY PARKS MEN 50-59 DNF 9 670 DERALD RUTHERFORD 05:37:59.500

- 777 RYAN BRAATEN MEN 40-49 DNF - 679 ANDY BAILIE DNF

- 758 FELIPE PEDROSA MEN 40-49 DNF - 678 CHRIS BRADEN DNF

- 659 BRISTOL ALBRIGHT OPEN WOMEN DNF

- 679 ANDY BAILIE MEN 60+ DNF Clydesdale

- 678 CHRIS BRADEN MEN 60+ DNF Place Bib Name Time

1 645 DAVID SCHLITTER 03:15:04.130

Overall-Men 2 661 CHRIS STERCHI 03:31:46.215

Place Bib Name Category Time 3 647 BO OFARRELL 03:39:43.248

1 630 RYAN JOHNSON OPEN MEN 02:36:57.760 4 665 JOSHUA EBERT 03:47:43.200

2 629 CARSON BECKETT OPEN MEN 02:36:57.926 5 664 BRIAN FUNDERBURKE 04:32:34.600

3 638 NATHAN SUROWIEC OPEN MEN 02:37:03.830 6 660 RIKI WHITING 04:38:38.220

4 640 MANOLO WROLICH OPEN MEN 02:41:14.730

5 644 ALEX RUNGE MEN 30-39 02:44:33.380 Open Women

6 625 OPHIR SEFIHA MEN 50-59 02:45:20.890 Place Bib Name Time

7 783 WILL PFEIFFER OPEN MEN 02:46:32.485 1 617 MADISON MALONEY 02:58:49.250

8 627 CHAD DAVIS MEN 50-59 02:49:44.970 2 657 KELSEY RODRIGUEZ 03:50:58.580

9 750 MIKE SZABO MEN 40-49 02:50:36.433

10 762 JACOB MCGAHEY MEN 40-49 02:51:11.000 Women 30-39

11 641 DOUG TODD MEN 30-39 02:52:46.830 Place Bib Name Time

12 636 JOE PENLEY OPEN MEN 02:53:47.993 1 633 JOSSELYN HODGES 03:26:33.600

13 781 JACK REILLY OPEN MEN 02:58:43.660 2 632 SHAUNAH WHITED-ZINK 03:49:24.320

14 691 CHARLIE PUTNAL MEN 50-59 02:58:52.360 3 655 LAUREN GILBERT 04:01:39.510

15 639 JOSEPH SEIDEL OPEN MEN 02:59:21.450 4 656 KATELYN CHAMBERS 04:11:11.650



16 623 CHANDLER SPEARS MEN 50-59 03:00:59.248 Women 40-49

17 786 TIMOTHY MESSEN OPEN MEN 03:05:34.017 Place Bib Name Time

18 787 SIMON LEWIS OPEN MEN 03:05:47.730 1 618 SAMANTHA BENDT 03:42:17.980

19 704 LLOYD JONES MEN 50-59 03:08:08.500 2 650 STACY ROBINSON 03:54:51.192

20 692 ADAM PENNY MEN 50-59 03:09:37.890 3 621 CHRISTY DANIEL 04:07:21.940

21 668 TROY TUCKER MEN 60+ 03:09:39.383 4 651 DAWN HILL 04:12:43.788

22 718 TATE COVERDALE MEN 50-59 03:10:40.450

23 754 LARRY SAN MARTIN MEN 40-49 03:11:59.170 Women 50+

24 642 LEONARD MOON MEN 50-59 03:12:59.200 Place Bib Name Time

25 736 ERAN JENNINGS MEN 30-39 03:12:59.690 1 648 JACKIE COHEN 03:28:59.460

26 645 DAVID SCHLITTER CLYDESDALE 03:15:04.130

27 624 BRENT CLYMER MEN 50-59 03:16:08.683

28 634 MICHAEL HODGES MEN 50-59 03:16:10.371

29 682 TY TAGAMI MEN 50-59 03:16:30.960

30 780 AIDAN RUSS OPEN MEN 03:16:34.353

31 789 DANIEL HOLT OPEN MEN 03:17:21.230

32 686 ERIK SCHUMM MEN 50-59 03:17:40.459

33 767 BENJAMIN FINASKE MEN 40-49 03:17:54.503

34 717 JASON CROSBY MEN 50-59 03:20:01.493

35 768 NICHOLAS FIEDLER MEN 40-49 03:20:36.740

36 619 LUKAS FRY OPEN MEN 03:20:47.558

37 646 BRIAN CURRAN MEN 50-59 03:21:02.597

38 616 JONATHAN SCHWARTZMAN MEN 40-49 03:21:38.700

39 791 BENJAMIN DUMMER OPEN MEN 03:22:58.127

40 765 JODY GUOKAS MEN 40-49 03:23:31.741

41 799 ANDREW ALONIS OPEN MEN 03:23:36.810

42 727 PHIL ALBRIGHT MEN 50-59 03:23:38.074

43 735 SAM LOUNSBURY MEN 30-39 03:24:32.920

44 737 CONNOR HINTZ MEN 30-39 03:25:00.550

45 707 DAVID HICKS MEN 50-59 03:25:45.630

46 790 TURNER GLASER OPEN MEN 03:27:29.140

47 795 BENJAMIN COOMES OPEN MEN 03:28:03.793

48 724 JIM BILOTTO MEN 50-59 03:29:55.950

49 766 BRANDON GAVIC MEN 40-49 03:30:05.390



50 739 KYLE GUIE MEN 30-39 03:30:09.180

51 729 SEAN TAYLOR MEN 30-39 03:30:15.230

52 771 FREEMAN COLEMAN MEN 40-49 03:31:44.140

53 661 CHRIS STERCHI CLYDESDALE 03:31:46.215

54 756 CHRIS ROBINSON MEN 40-49 03:32:01.230

55 731 MICHAEL SEGVICH MEN 30-39 03:32:13.938

56 774 JASON CLANIN MEN 40-49 03:32:37.210

57 742 SILVIO FONTECCHIO MEN 30-39 03:33:27.930

58 620 BRANDON FRY MEN 40-49 03:33:49.146

59 677 ROBERT GADDIS MEN 60+ 03:34:20.570

60 701 KEN LICHTENBERGER MEN 50-59 03:34:29.350

61 643 PATRICK JONES MEN 50-59 03:35:57.049

62 745 ALEX DEAL MEN 30-39 03:36:45.140

63 615 GUSTAVO MAGAS OPEN MEN 03:36:56.445

64 761 CONOR MCNALLY MEN 40-49 03:37:10.930

65 743 TAYLOR FARMAN MEN 30-39 03:37:15.297

66 687 RIP SANDERS MEN 50-59 03:37:53.108

67 759 WES PARRISH MEN 40-49 03:38:51.166

68 647 BO OFARRELL CLYDESDALE 03:39:43.248

69 725 JAMES ANDREWS MEN 50-59 03:39:43.900

70 696 QUENTON MILLEN MEN 50-59 03:40:15.930

71 683 SCOTT SUTTER MEN 50-59 03:41:13.380

72 715 BRIAN FIFE MEN 50-59 03:44:44.658

73 665 JOSHUA EBERT CLYDESDALE 03:47:43.200

74 698 CHRIS MCCOY MEN 50-59 03:48:57.597

75 730 CORY ST.CLAIR MEN 30-39 03:49:13.847

76 714 KEITH FLOOD MEN 50-59 03:49:24.270

77 793 ALAN DISHMAN OPEN MEN 03:49:42.713

78 769 JONATHAN CZARNECKI MEN 40-49 03:49:58.757

79 685 STEPHEN SCOFF MEN 50-59 03:52:22.344

80 770 DEREK CONNER MEN 40-49 03:53:03.178

81 782 GREG REDDEN OPEN MEN 03:53:29.743

82 622 JEFF MEIER MEN 50-59 03:54:03.951

83 764 MICHAEL HOMAN MEN 40-49 03:55:07.321



84 719 ALLAN COUCH MEN 50-59 03:55:41.954

85 700 ADRIAN LONG MEN 50-59 03:56:13.427

86 752 MICHAEL SHARP MEN 40-49 03:56:14.893

87 626 MIKE ROBERTSON MEN 60+ 03:56:27.957

88 711 CHAD HALLYBURTON MEN 50-59 04:00:40.100

89 788 CALEB KORSON OPEN MEN 04:01:12.100

90 671 JAY MARSCHALL MEN 60+ 04:01:52.870

91 746 NATHAN WYATT MEN 40-49 04:01:56.108

92 694 DAN MUIR MEN 50-59 04:06:37.500

93 672 BRUCE MANN MEN 60+ 04:07:47.850

94 755 ANDREW ROUTZAHN MEN 40-49 04:08:07.290

95 709 JAY HENSLEY MEN 50-59 04:10:43.295

96 733 CHUCK NORRIS MEN 30-39 04:11:29.570

97 732 CARLO SCHMIDT MEN 30-39 04:11:29.810

98 688 DAVID ROBINSON MEN 50-59 04:14:27.048

99 680 TOMMY WILHOIT MEN 50-59 04:14:39.850

100 689 DAVID RIEDER MEN 50-59 04:15:17.600

101 723 JOHN BOYD MEN 50-59 04:16:02.640

102 697 TIM MCMULLAN MEN 50-59 04:20:42.360

103 713 JEFFREY GACA MEN 50-59 04:21:01.797

104 675 WILLIAM HAGESTAD II MEN 60+ 04:24:43.160

105 635 YEMEL ORTEGA MEN 60+ 04:28:26.000

106 753 MIGUEL ANGEL SANTOS MEN 40-49 04:30:10.470

107 763 JOSHUA HOWARD MEN 40-49 04:30:20.264

108 664 BRIAN FUNDERBURKE CLYDESDALE 04:32:34.600

109 778 RUSSELL BAGGETT MEN 40-49 04:38:12.160

110 660 RIKI WHITING CLYDESDALE 04:38:38.220

111 708 ROBERTO A. HERNANDEZ MEN 50-59 04:48:54.753

112 695 ANDREW MOONEY MEN 50-59 04:51:06.540

113 792 KIET DO OPEN MEN 04:51:07.220

114 734 CHRIS MONKAITIS MEN 30-39 04:53:45.761

115 690 BRIAN RIDER MEN 50-59 04:54:12.836

116 684 MICHAEL SULE MEN 50-59 04:58:49.410

117 794 KEN CZAJKA OPEN MEN 05:04:26.660



118 797 MICHAEL ASHBURN OPEN MEN 05:05:05.384

119 760 DAVID MONTGOMERY MEN 40-49 05:05:21.710

120 628 CHRIS WILSON OPEN MEN 05:05:58.298

121 676 RICHARD GERARDI MEN 60+ 05:27:30.290

122 670 DERALD RUTHERFORD MEN 60+ 05:37:59.500

- 705 WILLIAM HOUSE MEN 50-59 DNF

- 693 CLAY PARKS MEN 50-59 DNF

- 777 RYAN BRAATEN MEN 40-49 DNF

- 758 FELIPE PEDROSA MEN 40-49 DNF

- 679 ANDY BAILIE MEN 60+ DNF

- 678 CHRIS BRADEN MEN 60+ DNF

Overall-Women

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 617 MADISON MALONEY OPEN WOMEN 02:58:49.250

2 633 JOSSELYN HODGES WOMEN 30-39 03:26:33.600

3 648 JACKIE COHEN WOMEN 50+ 03:28:59.460

4 618 SAMANTHA BENDT WOMEN 40-49 03:42:17.980

5 632 SHAUNAH WHITED-ZINK WOMEN 30-39 03:49:24.320

6 657 KELSEY RODRIGUEZ OPEN WOMEN 03:50:58.580

7 650 STACY ROBINSON WOMEN 40-49 03:54:51.192

8 655 LAUREN GILBERT WOMEN 30-39 04:01:39.510

9 621 CHRISTY DANIEL WOMEN 40-49 04:07:21.940

10 656 KATELYN CHAMBERS WOMEN 30-39 04:11:11.650

11 651 DAWN HILL WOMEN 40-49 04:12:43.788

- 659 BRISTOL ALBRIGHT OPEN WOMEN DNF



Overall-All Categories Open Men

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Time

1 508 CHARLES MILLER MEN 60+ 01:55:20.937 1 407 GARRETT STOVER 01:57:33.911

2 446 JEFFREY STANCOFF MEN 50-59 01:57:01.141 2 405 RYAN RAVENNA 02:09:22.331

3 407 GARRETT STOVER OPEN MEN 01:57:33.911 3 509 HUNTER ZOPPOTH 02:15:21.800

4 428 TERRY BOCHENEK MEN 50-59 01:58:06.103 4 403 THOMAS NEPOMUCENO 02:18:58.415

5 441 SHAWN MOLLOY MEN 50-59 02:01:41.868 5 400 HEATH CAMPBELL 02:39:42.900

6 429 TIM BOCHENEK MEN 50-59 02:01:48.911 6 499 CONNOR ANTHONY 02:45:24.830

7 497 KYLE TEETERS MEN 30-39 02:02:10.945 7 402 JACKSON HOLMBERG 02:48:51.580

8 500 JAMES LAGGIS CLYDESDALE 02:02:16.740 8 502 DANIEL HOLLAND 02:53:47.612

9 410 JAIME MENDEZ MEN 30-39 02:04:32.824 9 401 JOSEPH GRATE 03:14:54.504

10 443 SHANE RIXOM MEN 50-59 02:04:39.810 10 404 AUSTIN PARSONS 03:14:58.371

11 408 RYAN KROLAK MEN 30-39 02:06:25.800 11 406 DYLAN SAUTER-HUNSBERGER 03:16:51.930

12 507 RACHEL SIMMONS WOMEN 30-39 02:06:27.190

13 454 MICHAEL ELLER MEN 60+ 02:06:58.870 Men 30-39

14 405 RYAN RAVENNA OPEN MEN 02:09:22.331 Place Bib Name Time

15 414 KARLMICHAEL CASTANEDA MEN 40-49 02:09:55.910 1 497 KYLE TEETERS 02:02:10.945

16 450 RANDY TUGGLE MEN 50-59 02:11:10.130 2 410 JAIME MENDEZ 02:04:32.824

17 452 ALAIN A BORTHAYRE MEN 60+ 02:11:28.158 3 408 RYAN KROLAK 02:06:25.800

18 510 LIZ SANFORD WOMEN 40-49 02:13:33.190 4 412 CHAD SMITH 02:20:53.532

19 484 JACKIE REICH WOMEN 30-39 02:13:38.170 5 411 DANNY SANDLER 03:06:54.460

20 419 DANIEL MCDONNELL MEN 40-49 02:13:41.230 6 409 MICHAEL LEEDOM 03:39:36.385

21 506 TRICIA DAVIS WOMEN 50+ 02:13:51.700

22 426 CLAY TRITT MEN 40-49 02:14:05.460 Men 40-49

23 432 ANDREW DIMEO MEN 50-59 02:14:14.130 Place Bib Name Time

24 504 PAIGE COMBS WOMEN 40-49 02:14:27.430 1 414 KARLMICHAEL CASTANEDA 02:09:55.910

25 503 RANDY MCDOUGALD MEN 60+ 02:14:28.750 2 419 DANIEL MCDONNELL 02:13:41.230

26 498 TONY ANTHONY MEN 50-59 02:14:41.330 3 426 CLAY TRITT 02:14:05.460

27 437 PETER HOWARTH MEN 50-59 02:14:48.291 4 417 COREY FARMER 02:17:52.560

28 509 HUNTER ZOPPOTH OPEN MEN 02:15:21.800 5 420 JAY MELANCON 02:20:31.736

29 438 BILL LINN MEN 50-59 02:16:20.390 6 425 BRYAN SUTTON 02:49:59.770

SHORT COURSE



30 417 COREY FARMER MEN 40-49 02:17:52.560 7 416 RICHARD DANIEL 02:56:03.600

31 474 MICHAEL BRAD JOHNSON CLYDESDALE 02:18:21.290 8 422 WILLIS SAUTER-HUNSBERGER 03:16:50.221

32 403 THOMAS NEPOMUCENO OPEN MEN 02:18:58.415 9 424 KEVIN SCOTT 03:56:11.037

33 728 JAVIER ACEBAL MEN 50-59 02:19:20.700

34 486 ELIZABETH TURNER WOMEN 30-39 02:20:24.100 Men 50-59

35 420 JAY MELANCON MEN 40-49 02:20:31.736 Place Bib Name Time

36 496 LISA WOLFE WOMEN 50+ 02:20:32.710 1 446 JEFFREY STANCOFF 01:57:01.141

37 412 CHAD SMITH MEN 30-39 02:20:53.532 2 428 TERRY BOCHENEK 01:58:06.103

38 480 JESSIE FREDERICK WOMEN 30-39 02:21:57.785 3 441 SHAWN MOLLOY 02:01:41.868

39 478 MARK STOVER CLYDESDALE 02:24:01.830 4 429 TIM BOCHENEK 02:01:48.911

40 477 SCOTT SMITH CLYDESDALE 02:25:47.977 5 443 SHANE RIXOM 02:04:39.810

41 505 TARA MALONE WOMEN 40-49 02:28:34.400 6 450 RANDY TUGGLE 02:11:10.130

42 433 WILLIAM DOMINICI MEN 50-59 02:30:32.170 7 432 ANDREW DIMEO 02:14:14.130

43 485 HANNA SHEAFFER WOMEN 30-39 02:31:55.330 8 498 TONY ANTHONY 02:14:41.330

44 431 DILEEP DADLANI MEN 50-59 02:34:39.940 9 437 PETER HOWARTH 02:14:48.291

45 448 NOEL SWARTZ MEN 50-59 02:34:44.930 10 438 BILL LINN 02:16:20.390

46 439 KENNETH MCDONALD MEN 50-59 02:35:10.013 11 728 JAVIER ACEBAL 02:19:20.700

47 451 ROB TURNER MEN 50-59 02:36:55.039 12 433 WILLIAM DOMINICI 02:30:32.170

48 471 TODD FURMAN CLYDESDALE 02:36:55.800 13 431 DILEEP DADLANI 02:34:39.940

49 488 DEBBIE BRADLEY WOMEN 40-49 02:38:24.063 14 448 NOEL SWARTZ 02:34:44.930

50 400 HEATH CAMPBELL OPEN MEN 02:39:42.900 15 439 KENNETH MCDONALD 02:35:10.013

51 483 SEQUOYA MOORE WOMEN 30-39 02:44:19.647 16 451 ROB TURNER 02:36:55.039

52 461 BILL NETTLES MEN 60+ 02:44:27.700 17 447 JASON STEPHENS 02:46:00.140

53 499 CONNOR ANTHONY OPEN MEN 02:45:24.830 18 436 CHRIS HOLMBERG 02:48:51.026

54 447 JASON STEPHENS MEN 50-59 02:46:00.140 19 435 BRIAN GRENCHIK 02:52:12.900

55 436 CHRIS HOLMBERG MEN 50-59 02:48:51.026 20 430 JON CORBIN 02:57:42.240

56 402 JACKSON HOLMBERG OPEN MEN 02:48:51.580 21 449 MICHAEL TRACY 03:17:02.785

57 492 ANGELA DADLANI WOMEN 50+ 02:49:01.867 22 434 ABEL GORIS 03:49:52.723

58 425 BRYAN SUTTON MEN 40-49 02:49:59.770 23 444 STANLEY ROLAND 03:52:09.910

59 435 BRIAN GRENCHIK MEN 50-59 02:52:12.900

60 502 DANIEL HOLLAND OPEN MEN 02:53:47.612 Men 60+

61 416 RICHARD DANIEL MEN 40-49 02:56:03.600 Place Bib Name Time

62 469 MICHAEL EPLEY CLYDESDALE 02:56:08.210 1 508 CHARLES MILLER 01:55:20.937

63 463 GARY POLLOCK MEN 60+ 02:57:29.190 2 454 MICHAEL ELLER 02:06:58.870



64 466 JOHN CHASTAIN CLYDESDALE 02:57:32.570 3 452 ALAIN A BORTHAYRE 02:11:28.158

65 430 JON CORBIN MEN 50-59 02:57:42.240 4 503 RANDY MCDOUGALD 02:14:28.750

66 467 TIMOTHY COODY CLYDESDALE 02:58:30.620 5 461 BILL NETTLES 02:44:27.700

67 501 DANETTE COGDILL WOMEN 50+ 03:01:04.710 6 463 GARY POLLOCK 02:57:29.190

68 470 JEREMY FRASER CLYDESDALE 03:03:48.122 7 460 TOM MCMAHAN 03:09:29.301

69 491 CAROLYN BELLOF WOMEN 50+ 03:04:24.018 8 464 JOHN STOUT 03:22:42.774

70 494 KELLY GRENCHIK WOMEN 50+ 03:06:13.300 9 465 PETER TRENCH 03:34:35.300

71 411 DANNY SANDLER MEN 30-39 03:06:54.460 10 459 JAMES MCMAHAN 03:35:43.520

72 460 TOM MCMAHAN MEN 60+ 03:09:29.301

73 487 KRISTY BOCHNIAK WOMEN 40-49 03:10:02.700 Clydesdale

74 401 JOSEPH GRATE OPEN MEN 03:14:54.504 Place Bib Name Time

75 404 AUSTIN PARSONS OPEN MEN 03:14:58.371 1 500 JAMES LAGGIS 02:02:16.740

76 422 WILLIS SAUTER-HUNSBERGER MEN 40-49 03:16:50.221 2 474 MICHAEL BRAD JOHNSON 02:18:21.290

77 406 DYLAN SAUTER-HUNSBERGER OPEN MEN 03:16:51.930 3 478 MARK STOVER 02:24:01.830

78 449 MICHAEL TRACY MEN 50-59 03:17:02.785 4 477 SCOTT SMITH 02:25:47.977

79 464 JOHN STOUT MEN 60+ 03:22:42.774 5 471 TODD FURMAN 02:36:55.800

80 472 JEFFREY GINSBERG CLYDESDALE 03:26:04.868 6 469 MICHAEL EPLEY 02:56:08.210

81 482 RACHEL MCMAHAN WOMEN 30-39 03:32:22.290 7 466 JOHN CHASTAIN 02:57:32.570

82 465 PETER TRENCH MEN 60+ 03:34:35.300 8 467 TIMOTHY COODY 02:58:30.620

83 459 JAMES MCMAHAN MEN 60+ 03:35:43.520 9 470 JEREMY FRASER 03:03:48.122

84 481 LEXINA LEEDOM WOMEN 30-39 03:39:35.250 10 472 JEFFREY GINSBERG 03:26:04.868

85 409 MICHAEL LEEDOM MEN 30-39 03:39:36.385

86 495 OLGA KELLY WOMEN 50+ 03:43:36.419 Open Women

87 434 ABEL GORIS MEN 50-59 03:49:52.723 Place Bib Name Time

88 444 STANLEY ROLAND MEN 50-59 03:52:09.910 No Registered Racers

89 479 LIAN DEL VALLE WOMEN 30-39 03:52:28.470

90 424 KEVIN SCOTT MEN 40-49 03:56:11.037 Women 30-39

- 493 LISA EMERY WOMEN 50+ DNF Place Bib Name Time

1 507 RACHEL SIMMONS 02:06:27.190

Overall-Men 2 484 JACKIE REICH 02:13:38.170

Place Bib Name Category Time 3 486 ELIZABETH TURNER 02:20:24.100

1 508 CHARLES MILLER MEN 60+ 01:55:20.937 4 480 JESSIE FREDERICK 02:21:57.785

2 446 JEFFREY STANCOFF MEN 50-59 01:57:01.141 5 485 HANNA SHEAFFER 02:31:55.330

3 407 GARRETT STOVER OPEN MEN 01:57:33.911 6 483 SEQUOYA MOORE 02:44:19.647



4 428 TERRY BOCHENEK MEN 50-59 01:58:06.103 7 482 RACHEL MCMAHAN 03:32:22.290

5 441 SHAWN MOLLOY MEN 50-59 02:01:41.868 8 481 LEXINA LEEDOM 03:39:35.250

6 429 TIM BOCHENEK MEN 50-59 02:01:48.911 9 479 LIAN DEL VALLE 03:52:28.470

7 497 KYLE TEETERS MEN 30-39 02:02:10.945

8 500 JAMES LAGGIS CLYDESDALE 02:02:16.740 Women 40-49

9 410 JAIME MENDEZ MEN 30-39 02:04:32.824 Place Bib Name Time

10 443 SHANE RIXOM MEN 50-59 02:04:39.810 1 510 LIZ SANFORD 02:13:33.190

11 408 RYAN KROLAK MEN 30-39 02:06:25.800 2 504 PAIGE COMBS 02:14:27.430

12 454 MICHAEL ELLER MEN 60+ 02:06:58.870 3 505 TARA MALONE 02:28:34.400

13 405 RYAN RAVENNA OPEN MEN 02:09:22.331 4 488 DEBBIE BRADLEY 02:38:24.063

14 414 KARLMICHAEL CASTANEDA MEN 40-49 02:09:55.910 5 487 KRISTY BOCHNIAK 03:10:02.700

15 450 RANDY TUGGLE MEN 50-59 02:11:10.130

16 452 ALAIN A BORTHAYRE MEN 60+ 02:11:28.158 Women 50+

17 419 DANIEL MCDONNELL MEN 40-49 02:13:41.230 Place Bib Name Time

18 426 CLAY TRITT MEN 40-49 02:14:05.460 1 506 TRICIA DAVIS 02:13:51.700

19 432 ANDREW DIMEO MEN 50-59 02:14:14.130 2 496 LISA WOLFE 02:20:32.710

20 503 RANDY MCDOUGALD MEN 60+ 02:14:28.750 3 492 ANGELA DADLANI 02:49:01.867

21 498 TONY ANTHONY MEN 50-59 02:14:41.330 4 501 DANETTE COGDILL 03:01:04.710

22 437 PETER HOWARTH MEN 50-59 02:14:48.291 5 491 CAROLYN BELLOF 03:04:24.018

23 509 HUNTER ZOPPOTH OPEN MEN 02:15:21.800 6 494 KELLY GRENCHIK 03:06:13.300

24 438 BILL LINN MEN 50-59 02:16:20.390 7 495 OLGA KELLY 03:43:36.419

25 417 COREY FARMER MEN 40-49 02:17:52.560 - 493 LISA EMERY DNF

26 474 MICHAEL BRAD JOHNSON CLYDESDALE 02:18:21.290

27 403 THOMAS NEPOMUCENO OPEN MEN 02:18:58.415

28 728 JAVIER ACEBAL MEN 50-59 02:19:20.700

29 420 JAY MELANCON MEN 40-49 02:20:31.736

30 412 CHAD SMITH MEN 30-39 02:20:53.532

31 478 MARK STOVER CLYDESDALE 02:24:01.830

32 477 SCOTT SMITH CLYDESDALE 02:25:47.977

33 433 WILLIAM DOMINICI MEN 50-59 02:30:32.170

34 431 DILEEP DADLANI MEN 50-59 02:34:39.940

35 448 NOEL SWARTZ MEN 50-59 02:34:44.930

36 439 KENNETH MCDONALD MEN 50-59 02:35:10.013

37 451 ROB TURNER MEN 50-59 02:36:55.039



38 471 TODD FURMAN CLYDESDALE 02:36:55.800

39 400 HEATH CAMPBELL OPEN MEN 02:39:42.900

40 461 BILL NETTLES MEN 60+ 02:44:27.700

41 499 CONNOR ANTHONY OPEN MEN 02:45:24.830

42 447 JASON STEPHENS MEN 50-59 02:46:00.140

43 436 CHRIS HOLMBERG MEN 50-59 02:48:51.026

44 402 JACKSON HOLMBERG OPEN MEN 02:48:51.580

45 425 BRYAN SUTTON MEN 40-49 02:49:59.770

46 435 BRIAN GRENCHIK MEN 50-59 02:52:12.900

47 502 DANIEL HOLLAND OPEN MEN 02:53:47.612

48 416 RICHARD DANIEL MEN 40-49 02:56:03.600

49 469 MICHAEL EPLEY CLYDESDALE 02:56:08.210

50 463 GARY POLLOCK MEN 60+ 02:57:29.190

51 466 JOHN CHASTAIN CLYDESDALE 02:57:32.570

52 430 JON CORBIN MEN 50-59 02:57:42.240

53 467 TIMOTHY COODY CLYDESDALE 02:58:30.620

54 470 JEREMY FRASER CLYDESDALE 03:03:48.122

55 411 DANNY SANDLER MEN 30-39 03:06:54.460

56 460 TOM MCMAHAN MEN 60+ 03:09:29.301

57 401 JOSEPH GRATE OPEN MEN 03:14:54.504

58 404 AUSTIN PARSONS OPEN MEN 03:14:58.371

59 422 WILLIS SAUTER-HUNSBERGER MEN 40-49 03:16:50.221

60 406 DYLAN SAUTER-HUNSBERGER OPEN MEN 03:16:51.930

61 449 MICHAEL TRACY MEN 50-59 03:17:02.785

62 464 JOHN STOUT MEN 60+ 03:22:42.774

63 472 JEFFREY GINSBERG CLYDESDALE 03:26:04.868

64 465 PETER TRENCH MEN 60+ 03:34:35.300

65 459 JAMES MCMAHAN MEN 60+ 03:35:43.520

66 409 MICHAEL LEEDOM MEN 30-39 03:39:36.385

67 434 ABEL GORIS MEN 50-59 03:49:52.723

68 444 STANLEY ROLAND MEN 50-59 03:52:09.910

69 424 KEVIN SCOTT MEN 40-49 03:56:11.037



Overall-Women

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 507 RACHEL SIMMONS WOMEN 30-39 02:06:27.190

2 510 LIZ SANFORD WOMEN 40-49 02:13:33.190

3 484 JACKIE REICH WOMEN 30-39 02:13:38.170

4 506 TRICIA DAVIS WOMEN 50+ 02:13:51.700

5 504 PAIGE COMBS WOMEN 40-49 02:14:27.430

6 486 ELIZABETH TURNER WOMEN 30-39 02:20:24.100

7 496 LISA WOLFE WOMEN 50+ 02:20:32.710

8 480 JESSIE FREDERICK WOMEN 30-39 02:21:57.785

9 505 TARA MALONE WOMEN 40-49 02:28:34.400

10 485 HANNA SHEAFFER WOMEN 30-39 02:31:55.330

11 488 DEBBIE BRADLEY WOMEN 40-49 02:38:24.063

12 483 SEQUOYA MOORE WOMEN 30-39 02:44:19.647

13 492 ANGELA DADLANI WOMEN 50+ 02:49:01.867

14 501 DANETTE COGDILL WOMEN 50+ 03:01:04.710

15 491 CAROLYN BELLOF WOMEN 50+ 03:04:24.018

16 494 KELLY GRENCHIK WOMEN 50+ 03:06:13.300

17 487 KRISTY BOCHNIAK WOMEN 40-49 03:10:02.700

18 482 RACHEL MCMAHAN WOMEN 30-39 03:32:22.290

19 481 LEXINA LEEDOM WOMEN 30-39 03:39:35.250

20 495 OLGA KELLY WOMEN 50+ 03:43:36.419

21 479 LIAN DEL VALLE WOMEN 30-39 03:52:28.470

- 493 LISA EMERY WOMEN 50+ DNF


